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Affiliation No530358 

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2025-2026 
{Please refer to the official notice and diary message also) 

Ph. 7400307500 

SUMMER--- WINTER---

SchoolCode:40409 

SCHOOL TIMING 7:50 AM to 1:40 PM 8:50 AM to 2:30 PM 

S.No DAY DATE DESCRIPTION CELEBRATION HOLIDAYS 

1 Thursday 20.03.2025 NEW SESSION STARTS -- ---

( NURSERY -X) (2025-2026) 
2 Monday 31.03.2025 Eid-ul-Fitr (Depending on Moon) -- ---

3 Sunday 06.04.2025 Ram Navami -- --

4 Saturday 12.04.2025 Hanuman Jayanti 1 --

5 Wednesday 07.05.2025 Ravindra Nath Tagore Jayanti 

6 Monday to 05.05.2025 Periodic Assessment-I {Nursery-VIII) During School Hours 

Saturday 10.05.2025 Unit Test-I (IX-X) 
7 Saturday 17.05.2025 PTM-1 

8 Thursday 29.05.2025 Maharana Partap Jayanti - I --

9 Sundayto 01.06.2025 Summer Break 30 
Monday 30.06.2025 

10 Monday 01.07.2025 Session Resumes After Break 

11. Monday 07.07.2025 Periodic Assessment-II (Nursery-VIII) During School Hours 

Unit Test-II (IX-X) 
12 Saturday 19.07.2025 PTM-2 

13 Thursday 31.07.2025 Martyrdom Day - --

14 Saturday 09.08.2025 Raksha Bandhan 1 -

15 Friday 15.08.2025 Independence Day 1 

16 Saturday 16.08.2025 Janmasthami - --

17. Mondayto 01.09.2025 Half Yearly Exam ( NURSERY -X) During School Hours 
Wednesday 17.09.2025 {2025-2026) 

18 Monday 22.09.2025 Maharaja Agarsen Jayanti -- ---

19 Tuesday 23.09.2025 Heroes Martyrdom Day - ---

20 Saturday 27.09.2025 PTM-3 

21 Thursday 02.10.2025 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti - --

22 Tuesday 07.10.2025 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti - ---

23 Monday 20.10.2025 Deepawali 1 ---

24 Wednesday 22.10.2025 Vishwakarma Day - -

25 Saturday 01.11.2025 Haryana Day 1 
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26 Wednesday 05.11.2025 Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti -- -
27 Thursday 06.11.2025 Periodic Assessment-Ill (Nursery- During School Hours 

11.11.2025 VIII) Unit Test-Ill (IX-X) 
28 Thursday 20.11.2025 Annual Function 1 

29 Thursday 25.12.2025 Christmas Day 1 --
30 Thursday to 01.01.2026 Winter Break -- 16 

Friday 16.01.2026 
31 Friday 23.01.2026 Vasant Panchami - -
32 Monday 26.01.2026 Republic Day 1 

33 Monday to 02.02.2026 Periodic Assessment-IV (Nursery- During School Hours 
Tuesday 10.01.2026 VIII) Unit Test-IV (IX-X) 

34 Saturday 14.02.2026 PTM-4 

35 Wednesday 18.02.2026 Sports-Meet During School Hours 

36 Tuesday to 03.03.2026 Annual Examination (Nursery - IX) During School Hours 
Wednesday 18.03.2026 

37 Wednesday 25.03.2026 Annual Result Declaration 

38 Wednesday 01.04.2026 New Session Starts (Nursery - X) (2026-2027) 

ANNUAL /MONTHLY PLANNER (SUMMARY) 

Month Year Total Days Working Days Sundays Holidays 

April 2025 30 24 4 2 
May 2025 31 26 4 -
June 2025 30 0 5 30 
July 2025 31 26 4 1 

August 2025 31 23 5 3 

September 2025 30 24 4 2 

October 2025 31 23 4 4 

November 2025 30 23 5 2 

December 2025 31 26 4 1 

January 2026 31 11 4 18 

February 2026 28 24 4 -
March 2026 31 20 5 1 

Total 365 250 52 64 

Note:- Board Examination will be held as per the direction given by the CBSE. 

• The above calendar is subjected to appropriate changes as per the directions/ orders of the education 

• Department/Government/Central Board of secondary Education (CBSE) and School Management. 

• There will be no school on Sundays. 
• The date for the following will be declared later. (a) Students' picpic (b) Annual Day celebration. 
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